# -OP \$190.00 283224

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Square 1 Bank		10/19/2007	CORPORATION:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Network Physics, Inc.	
Street Address:	491 Fairchild Drive	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2832241	NETWORK PHYSICS	
Serial Number:	76063681	NETWORK SUPERFLUID	
Serial Number:	78488860	NETSENSORY ENTERPRISE ARCHITECTURE	
Serial Number:	78488866	NETSENSORY OS	
Serial Number:	78488870	NETSENSORY DIRECTOR	
Serial Number:	78488875	NETSENSORY 2000	
Serial Number:	78796273	IT'S NOT THE NETWORK	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-540-1235

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000
Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

TRADEMARK

900089805 REEL: 003643 FRAME: 0321

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	027809-0000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna T Kwan	
Signature:	/Anna T Kwan/	
Date:	10/19/2007	
Total Attachments: 2 source=TM Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=TM Release of Security Interest#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003643 FRAME: 0322

# TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

(United States of America)

WHEREAS, NETWORK PHYSICS, INC. ("NETWORK PHYSICS") had granted to SQUARE 1 BANK (the "Bank"), a security interest (the "Security Interest") in the trademarks described on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks") and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, notice of said Security Interest was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 18, 2007 Reel 03623 Frame 0459; and

WHEREAS, the indebtedness secured by said security interest has been paid in full;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Bank hereby releases and discharges and acknowledges the release and discharge of the aforementioned security interest.

**SQUARE 1 BANK** 

Dated: October 19, 2007

Name: Ronald Kundich

Title: Senior Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003643 FRAME: 0323

# SCHEDULE A- TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

# **TRADEMARKS**

Schedule A to Termination of Security Interest for that certain Trademark Assignment of Security recorded with the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 18, 2007, Reel 3623, Frame 0459.

# **United States**

**Trademark Registrations** 

Ser. No.	Filing Date	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Status
75/773,421	8/10/1999	NETWORK	2,832,241	4/13/2004	Registered
		PHYSICS			

# **United States**

**Trademark Applications** 

Ser. No.	Filing Date	Mark	Status
76/063,681	5/31/2000	NETWORK	Abandoned
		SUPERFLUID	
78/488,860	9/23/2004	NETSENSORY	Allowed
		ENTERPRISE	
		ARCHITECTURE	
78/488,866	9/23/2004	NETSENSORY OS	Allowed
78/488,870	9/23/2004	NETSENSORY	Allowed
		DIRECTOR	
78/488,875	9/23/2004	NETSENSORY 2000	Allowed
78/796,273	1/20/2006	IT'S NOT THE	Allowed
		NETWORK	

1671380.3

**RECORDED: 10/19/2007** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003643 FRAME: 0324